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9-1

9-1. Power On

No

Not OK

Not OK

Not OK

Not OK

Check VPERM_3.0V,
VANA_2.85V, VRF_2.85V,
VSIM_3.0V, VMEM_1.8V,
VGPIO_2.8V of U202

Check the U202

END

OK

Check the pin 1 of
OSC200 produces clock

signal
Solder OSC200 again

OK

Check the L309
concerning about Jig

Power on
Solder L309 again

OK

Is Power On working?

OK

Repeat sequence

Yes

Change battery
Check battery voltage
is higher than 3.3V

Yes

'POWER ON' does not work
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9-2. SIM Part

"Insert SIM" is displayed on the LCD

VSIM_3.0V at the pin#1

SIM100 = "H"?

No
Check the SIM Power

Yes

Is there any signal
pin #2,3,6 of SIM200?

Check U202
No

Yes

Check the SIM Card

END
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9-3. Microphone Part - Phone MIC

Phone MIC does not work

Yes

Not OK
Check the connection

of MIC Solder MIC again

Yes

Replace MIC

OK

Is Phone MIC working?

OK

Solder R302, L300, L301, R303,
R304 and R305 again

Check the components
which are connected to

MIC_BIAS

Solder L303, C328, C330 and L302
again

Check the circuit
of MIC PART

END

Not OK

Not OK

No

OK
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9-4. Microphone Part - Earphone MIC

Earphone MIC does not work

Yes

Not OK
Check the connection

of IFC300 Solder pin 3 of IFC300 again

Solder L300, L301, R303, R304 and
R305 againCheck the circuit

of EAR MIC

OK

Solder L302, L303, C328 and C330
again and check U202

Check MIC_BIAS.
( When U202 operates
and call is connected )

OK

END

Not OK

Is Earphone MIC working? Repeat the sequence

Yes

No

OK

Not OK
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9-5. Earphone Part

Earphone does not work

Yes

Not OK
Solder pin 5,6,7 of IFC300

, R303, R304, R305, L304,

L305 and L306 again

Check the circuit
of IFC300

OK

Ok

Not OK

END

Check EAR SW Solder U301 again

Check the U202
Pin R19, T19

Solder U202 or replace U202
Not OK
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9-6. Charging Part

Abnormal charging operation

Yes

Not OK
Check the U201
Pin #20 = 5V? Replace U201

OK

OK

END

Check the TA connection.

Check the C218, C219
and R207 Solder C218, C219 and R207.

Not OK
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9-7. Speaker Part

Speaker does not work

Yes

Not OK

Solder R211 again

OK

Replace HDC300
Check the Pin #3, #5 of

HDC300

OK

END

Not OK

Solder U202 again or replace U202

Not OK
Check Pin W18, W19

of U202

Check R211

OK

Not OK

Replace the speaker



SAMSUNG Proprietary-Contents may change without notice
This Document can not be used without Samsung's authorization

Flow Chart of Troubleshooting

9-16

C NIAM

222C

002HT

V58.2_ANAV

802R

122C

102D

202R

)1GUBED(112PT

302R

322C

V8.2_OIPGV

)0GUBED(012PT

442C

112R

61W
R|N_TUO_RAE

71W
L|P_TUO_RAE

81W
N_TUO_TESH

91W
P_TUO_TESH

2W
5OIPG

3W
02OIPG

4W
1OIPG

1W
04OIPG

G
N

D
_A

U
D

91V
P_NI_CIMTNI

2V
2OIPG

3V
6OIPG

4V
7OIPG

VC
O

R
E

V1
8

VD
D

_G
PP

M

81U
SAIB_CIMTXE

91U
N_NI_CIMTNI

1V
14OIPG

G
N

D
_A

U
D

_D
R

V

T1
6

G
N

D
_S

U
B

81T
SAIB_CIMTNI

91T
P_NI_CIMTXE

KOP_XUA

VB
A

T_
SE

N
SE

T1
0

G
N

D
_V

B
A

T_
SN

S

VB
A

T_
D

C
D

C

VB
A

T_
D

C
D

C

T1
3

G
N

D
_A

U
D

_D
R

V
T1

4
G

N
D

_A
U

D
_D

R
V

T1
5

VD
D

_A
U

D
IO

81R
R_NI_DUAXUA

91R
N_NI_CIMTXE

R
6

G
N

D
_G

D
G

PA

8R

VB
A

T_
A

N
A

VB
A

T_
A

N
A

VD
D

_A
U

D
IO

_D
R

V

VD
D

_A
U

D
IO

_D
R

V

P1
5

G
N

D
_V

B
G

81P
L_NI_DUAXUA

91P
1TED_WSKH

1CDAXUA

91N
2TED_WSKH

2N
3TUOYEK

1N
2TUOYEK

VD
D

_G
PP

M
61N

G
N

D
_G

D
G

PA

VB
A

T_
R

TC

91M
0CDAXUA

2M
1TUOYEK

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

1M
0TUOYEK

M
15

51L
3LRTC_EF

2L
1OIYEK

4L
2OIYEK

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

1L
0OIYEK

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

51K
2LRTC_EF

VD
D

_R
FD

IG

2K
1NIYEK

4K
2NIYEK

75OIPG

1K
0NIYEK

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

VD
D

_V
C

O
R

E

51J
0LRTC_EF

61J
1LRTC_EF

4J

G
N

D
_R

F

4H
83OIPG

5H
01OIPG

1J
93OIPG

H
2

8ATAD

G
2

G
N

D
_R

F

4G
8OIPG

VD
D

_R
F_

IO

G
7

G
N

D
_V

C
O

R
E

G
8

G
N

D
_V

C
O

R
E

G
9

G
N

D
_V

C
O

R
E

H
1

G
N

D
_R

F

11G
11RDDA

21G
1RDDA

51G
02RDDA

81G
0ATAD

91G

51F
81RDDA

61F
4RDDA

81F
9ATAD

91F
1ATAD

F2
G

N
D

_R
F

VD
D

_R
F

F5
G

N
D

_R
F

2ATAD

E2
G

N
D

_R
F

E4
G

N
D

_R
F

E5
G

N
D

_R
F

E6
G

N
D

_R
F

E7
G

N
D

_R
F

E8
G

N
D

_V
C

O
R

E

9E
9RDDA

6RDDA

11E
5RDDA

41E
2RDDA

51E
91RDDA

61E
3RDDA

81E
01ATAD

91E

G
N

D
_R

F
D

4
G

N
D

_R
F

D
5

G
N

D
_R

F
D

6
G

N
D

_R
F

D
7

G
N

D
_R

F

D
8

G
N

D
_V

C
O

R
E

9D
01RDDA

01E

31D
21RDDA

41D
31RDDA

61D
71RDDA

81D
11ATAD

91D
3ATAD

D
2

B
9

G
N

D
_V

C
O

R
E

81C
51ATAD

91C
4ATAD

C
2

G
N

D
_R

F

01D
7RDDA

31ATAD

91B
5ATAD

B
2

G
N

D
_R

F
B

3
G

N
D

_R
F

VD
D

_R
F

8RDDA

31B
51RDDA

41B
22RDDA

61B
12RDDA

71B
21ATAD

81B

G
N

D
_R

F

VD
D

_R
F

A
9

G
N

D
_V

C
O

R
E

01B

61A
41RDDA

71A
6ATAD

81A
7ATAD

91A
41ATAD

A
3

01A
61RDDA

202U
802PT

202D

342C

P_KPS

P_RAE

N_RAE

)91(A
)02(A
)12(A
)22(A

)32:71(A

))3(GUBED(ADS_MF
))2(GUBED(LCS_MF

NO_GIJ

)32(A

G_TTAB

WS_TRAU

)81(A
)71(A

L_MF
R_MF

YBDNATS_DOM
AP_NOP

TESER_DCL

)31(A
)41(A
)51(A

1CV

N_KPS

P_CIM

FER_WS_RAE
WS_RAE

SAIB_CIM

N_CIM_XUA
P_CIM_XUA

N_CIM

)3(TUOYEK

)0:2(NIYEK
)0(NIYEK
)1(NIYEK
)2(NIYEK

)0:2(OIYEK
)0(OIYEK
)1(OIYEK
)2(OIYEK

NO_YEK_DDV

PILF
BIV

)4(DM
)5(DM
)6(DM
)7(DM
)8(DM
)9(DM
)01(DM
)11(DM
)21(DM
)31(DM
)41(DM
)51(DM

)0:3(TUOYEK
)0(TUOYEK
)1(TUOYEK
)2(TUOYEK

)51:0(DM

)1(DM
)0(DM

)2(DM
)3(DM



SAMSUNG Proprietary-Contents may change without notice

Flow Chart of Troubleshooting

This Document can not be used without Samsung's authorization

9-17

513C413C

9

42 42

3 3 4 4
55 66

7 7 8 8
9

61
7171 8181

91 91

22

02 02
1212 2222

32 32

11

0101
11 11 21 21

3131 4141
51 51 61

003CDH

713C613C

VR
30

2

VR
30

1

623C

TABV
NO_BIV

N_KPS
P_KPS

TESER_DCL
)02(A

N_RWH
0SCN

2K_DEL
1K_DEL



SAMSUNG Proprietary-Contents may change without notice
This Document can not be used without Samsung's authorization

Flow Chart of Troubleshooting

9-18

9-8. Key Data Input

When one of the keys is
pushed,

is it displayed on LCD?

Check the Dome sheet & Key FPCB

END

No

Yes

Yes

Check Initial Operation

When one of the keys is
pushed,

KEY_IO signal is OK?

Replace the PBA

No

Yes



SAMSUNG Proprietary-Contents may change without notice

Flow Chart of Troubleshooting

This Document can not be used without Samsung's authorization

9-19

9-9. Back Light (for Color Main LCD)

Is BACKLIGHT set
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9-10. Key Back Light
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9-11. GSM Receiver
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9-12. GSM Transmitter
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9-13. DCS Receiver
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9-14. DCS Transmitter
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7-1. Main Block Diagram
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7-2. RF Solution Block Diagram
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